2R075~2R800SA-6 Series
Gas Discharge Tube
ROHSGDTs (Gas Discharge Tubes) are placed in front of, and in
parallel with, sensitive telecom equipment such as power lines,
communication lines, signal lines and data transmission lines
to help protect them from damage caused by transient surge
voltages that may result from lightning strikes and equipment
switching operations.These devices do not influence the signal

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Product Dimensions
How to Order
2055  -  xx  -  SM  -  RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage  (Divided by 10)
Surface Mount
Packaging
    RP = Reelpack
RoHS Compliancy
    LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Recommended Pad Layout
DIMENSIONS: MILLIMETERS
Packaging Specifi  cations
The Model 2055-xx-SM ships standard reelpack (-RP),
800 pieces per reel, 2,400 pieces per box. Reel is 330 mm in
diameter and 16 mm wide.
4.2 ± 0.2
0.8 ± 0.1
6.2 ± 0.2 6.2 ± 0.2
6.0 ± 0.2
DIA.
3.5
1.3
5.0
4.0 ± 0.1
1.55 ± 0.05
DIA.
6.4 ± 0.1
0.4 ± 0.05
12.0 ± 0.1
16.0 ± 0.3
1.75 ± 0.1
7.5 ± 0.1
REV. G 04/11
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
GDT 03
Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (T s(min) ) 150°C
- Temperature Max (T s(max) ) 200°C
- Time (Min to Max) (t s) 60 – 180 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp
(TL) to peak
3°C/second max
TS(max)  to TL - Ramp-up Rate 5°C/second max
- Temperature (T L) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (t L) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (T P) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak
Temperature (t p)
10 – 30 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6°C/second max
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (T P) 8 minutes Max.